ALAN M. ARAKAWA MAYOR



KEITH A. REGAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

RECEIVED JUL 3 1 2018

2018

AM ç RE

CEIVED

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR OFFICE OF THE

Ke'ena O Ka Meia COUNTY OF MAUI - Kalana O Maui UNTY COUNCIL

RECEIVED

July 31, 2018

The Honorable Mike White **Council Chair and Members** Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

Re: Notice of Vacancy

In accordance with the County Code, Section 2.41.040, this communication is made to report the following vacancy:

Cost of Government Commission. The Mayor's Office received Commission Member Gayla Haliniak-Lloyd's resignation on July 25, 2018.

Please contact the Mayor's Executive Assistant, Mike Molina, if you have any questions on this communication.

Sincerely, ALAN M. ARAKAWA Mayor

AA/MM:pn-vacancy

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 10-2

Gayla Haliniak-Lloyd Cost of Government Commissioner PO Box 1572 Kaunakakai HI 96748 RECEIVED 2018 JUL 25 AN IO 13 OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Mayor Alan M. Arakawa 200 South High Street Wailuku HI 96793

July 24, 2018

Aloha Mayor Arakawa,

RE: Resignation from Cost of Government Commission

Please accept this letter as a formal request of resignation from the Cost of Government Commission.

I have so enjoyed working with a great team of dedicated commissioners and working for the County of Maui. Unfortunately, personal reasons necessitate that I vacate my position and focus on situations I have encumbered during my time on the committee. My final day will be August 1, 2018. Despite having to leave, I deeply appreciate the opportunities you've provided to me during my time as a commissioner. I am very grateful for all the assistance along the way.

Sincerely,

Gayla Haliniak-Lloyd